Committee by its financial advisor, The BVA Group, LLC, indicating that the financial terms of the rights offering are fair from a financial point
of view to our stockholders taken as a whole; (ii) the likely cost of capital from other sources; and (iii) the price at which our stockholders might
be willing to participate in the rights offering.  The $2.00 subscription price is not intended to bear any relationship to the book value of our
assets or our past operations, cash flows, losses, financial condition, net worth, or any other established criteria used to value securities. You
should not consider the subscription price to be an indication of the fair value of the common stock to be offered in the rights offering.

CAPITALIZATION

The following table describes capitalization as of June 30, 2010, (i) on an actual basis, and (ii) on an as adjusted basis to give effect to the sale of
all 7,500,000 shares offered in the rights offering at a price of $2.00 per share. As adjusted balances are subject to change based upon final
participation in the rights offering.

As of June 30, 2010 (unaudited, in
thousands except share amounts)

Actual Pro Forma

Long Term Debt $ � $ �

Shareholders� Equity:

Series G1 Preferred Stock, $1.00 par value; $100 thousand liquidation value 700,000
shares authorized; 1,000 shares outstanding 1 1
Series G2 Preferred Stock, $1.00 par value; $100 thousand liquidation value 100,000
shares authorized; 1,000 shares outstanding 1 1
Common stock, $0.01 par value; 24,000,000 shares authorized; 9,553,921 and
17,561,024 shares issued pro forma, respectively 96 176(1)
Additional paid-in capital 437,875 453,836
Accumulated deficit (386,492) (386,492)
Accumulated other comprehensive income 3,119 3,119
Total HKN, Inc. Stockholders� Equity $ 54,600 $ 70,641

Edgar Filing: HKN, Inc. - Form S-3

42

(1) Change includes the 7.5 million shares to be issued upon the successful completion of the rights offering, 543,750 shares issued during
September 2010 upon the exercise of certain put options held by unitholders of Britewater International, LLC., and the retirement of
36,647 of our treasury shares in September 2010.

19

Edgar Filing: HKN, Inc. - Form S-3

43

Table of Contents

THE RIGHTS OFFERING

The Rights

We are distributing to the record holders of our common stock as of January 5, 2011, non-transferable subscription rights to purchase shares of